
Give to AgEcon Search

The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the 
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

AgEcon Search
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu

aesearch@umn.edu

Papers downloaded from AgEcon Search may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. 
No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright 
owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.

No endorsement of AgEcon Search or its fundraising activities by the author(s) of the following work or their 
employer(s) is intended or implied.

https://shorturl.at/nIvhR
mailto:aesearch@umn.edu
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/


University of Nebraska - Lincoln University of Nebraska - Lincoln 

DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln 

Cornhusker Economics Agricultural Economics Department 

November 2007 

Market Reports Market Reports 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/agecon_cornhusker 

 Part of the Agricultural and Resource Economics Commons 

"Market Reports" (2007). Cornhusker Economics. 343. 
https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/agecon_cornhusker/343 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Agricultural Economics Department at 
DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln. It has been accepted for inclusion in Cornhusker Economics by an 
authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln. 

https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/agecon_cornhusker
https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/ag_econ
https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/agecon_cornhusker?utm_source=digitalcommons.unl.edu%2Fagecon_cornhusker%2F343&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/317?utm_source=digitalcommons.unl.edu%2Fagecon_cornhusker%2F343&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/agecon_cornhusker/343?utm_source=digitalcommons.unl.edu%2Fagecon_cornhusker%2F343&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages


Extension is a Division of the Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources at the University of Nebraska–Lincoln

cooperating with the Counties and the U.S. Departm ent of Agriculture.

University of Nebraska Extension educational program s abide with the non-discrim ination policies 

of the University of Nebraska–Lincoln and the United States Departm ent of Agriculture.

CORNHUSKER

ECONOMICS
University of Nebraska–Lincoln Extension

November 21, 2007

Institute of Agriculture & Natural Resources
Department of Agricultural Economics

http://www.agecon.unl.edu/Cornhuskereconomics.html

HOLIDAY -  NO  NEWSLETTER

Market Report
Yr 

Ago
4 Wks
Ago 11/16/07

Livestock and Products,
 Weekly Average

Nebraska Slaughter Steers,
  35-65% Choice, Live Weight. . . . . . . . .
Nebraska Feeder Steers, 
  Med. & Large Frame, 550-600 lb.. . . . .
Nebraska Feeder Steers,
  Med. & Large Frame 750-800 lb. . . . . .
Choice Boxed Beef, 
  600-750 lb. Carcass. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Western Corn Belt Base Hog Price
  Carcass, Negotiated. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Feeder Pigs, National Direct
  50 lbs, FOB.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Pork Carcass Cutout, 185 lb. Carcass,     
  51-52% Lean.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Slaughter Lambs, Ch. & Pr., Heavy,
  Wooled, South Dakota, Direct. . . . . . . .
National Carcass Lamb Cutout,
  FOB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

$85.59

112.34

102.10

143.08

56.01

55.68

65.09

      *

253.61

$92.89

119.32

115.05

145.05

56.01

48.57

62.25

94.00

265.45

$93.15

118.26

113.24

143.50

45.91

34.81

59.15

91.00

266.75

Crops, 
 Daily Spot Prices

Wheat, No. 1, H.W.
  Imperial, bu. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Corn, No. 2, Yellow
  Omaha, bu. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Soybeans, No. 1, Yellow
  Omaha, bu. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Grain Sorghum, No. 2, Yellow
  Dorchester, cwt. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Oats, No. 2, Heavy
  Minneapolis, MN , bu. . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4.68

3.29

6.28

5.32

2.70

7.75

3.38

9.04

6.36

        *

7.00

3.64

10.06

6.59

2.79

Hay

Alfalfa, Large Square Bales, 
  Good to Premium, RFV 160-185
  Northeast Nebraska, ton. . . . . . . . . . . .
Alfalfa, Large Rounds, Good
  Platte Valley, ton. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Grass Hay, Large Rounds, Good
  Northeast Nebraska, ton. . . . . . . . . . . .

135.00

87.50

82.50

135.00

87.50

       *

135.00

87.50

         *

* No market.

NO NEWSLETTER
THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY

       2007


	Market Reports
	

	tmp.1207923352.pdf.rtJs4

