

The World's Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu
aesearch@umn.edu

Papers downloaded from **AgEcon Search** may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.

No endorsement of AgEcon Search or its fundraising activities by the author(s) of the following work or their employer(s) is intended or implied.

University of Nebraska - Lincoln

DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln

Cornhusker Economics

Agricultural Economics Department

November 2007

Market Reports

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/agecon_cornhusker



Part of the Agricultural and Resource Economics Commons

"Market Reports" (2007). Cornhusker Economics. 343. https://digitalcommons.unl.edu/agecon_cornhusker/343

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Agricultural Economics Department at DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln. It has been accepted for inclusion in Cornhusker Economics by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@University of Nebraska - Lincoln.

CORNHUSKER **ECONOMICS**



November 21, 2007

Institute of Agriculture & Natural Resources Department of Agricultural Economics http://www.agecon.unl.edu/Cornhuskereconomics.html

University of Nebraska-Lincoln Extension

HOLIDAY - NO NEWSLETTER

Market Report	Yr Ago	4 Wks Ago	11/16/07
Livestock and Products,			
Weekly Average			
Nebraska Slaughter Steers, 35-65% Choice, Live Weight Nebraska Feeder Steers.	\$85.59	\$92.89	\$93.15
Med. & Large Frame, 550-600 lb Nebraska Feeder Steers,	112.34	119.32	118.26
Med. & Large Frame 750-800 lb	102.10	115.05	113.24
600-750 lb. Carcass	143.08	145.05	143.50
Carcass, NegotiatedFeeder Pigs, National Direct	56.01	56.01	45.91
50 lbs, FOB	55.68	48.57	34.81
51-52% Lean	65.09	62.25	59.15
Slaughter Lambs, Ch. & Pr., Heavy, Wooled, South Dakota, Direct National Carcass Lamb Cutout,	*	94.00	91.00
FOB	253.61	265.45	266.75
Crops, Daily Spot Prices			
Wheat, No. 1, H.W. Imperial, bu Corn, No. 2, Yellow	4.68	7.75	7.00
Omaha, bu	3.29	3.38	3.64
Omaha, bu	6.28	9.04	10.06
Dorchester, cwt	5.32	6.36	6.59
Minneapolis, MN , bu	2.70	*	2.79
<u>Hay</u> Alfalfa, Large Square Bales,			
Good to Premium, RFV 160-185 Northeast Nebraska, ton Alfalfa, Large Rounds, Good	135.00	135.00	135.00
Platte Valley, ton	87.50	87.50	87.50

82.50

NO NEWSLETTER THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY





* No market.

Grass Hay, Large Rounds, Good Northeast Nebraska, ton......